



**City of Grants Pass
Portlan Loo Installations - Osprey and Beaver Parking Lots**

Project No. LB6314

BID SUMMARY

				Bidder		City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)		3DC Contracting		CPI Acquisitions LLC		Copeland Sand & Gravel		Freedom Builders¹	
				Address		101 NW "A" Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 (541) 450-6060		PO Box 1278 Merlin, OR 97532 (541) 261-5491		PO Box 220 Merlin, OR 97532 (541) 862-2390		695 SE J St Grants Pass, OR 975626 (541) 476-4481		238 Living Springs Rd Azalea, OR 97410 (541) 837-3720	
				CSZ		NA		NA		NA		NA		NA	
				Phone		NA		10%		10%		10%		10%	
				Addendums Acknowledged		NA		1		1		3		NA	
				Bid Security		NA		10%		10%		10%		10%	
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization, move in of equipment and materials per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00210, complete.	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$17,941.00	\$17,941.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		
2	Work Zone Traffic Control, includes TCD, TCM and TCP per approved plans, M.U.T.C.D., and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00225 and 00225.90 (b), complete.	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
3	Erosion & Sediment Control, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00280.00 Inlet Protection, Dust Control, Sediment Fence, Biofilter Bags, installed complete.	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, includes removal and proper disposal of existing pipe, AC, concrete, curb & gutter, driveway apron, sidewalks, and saw cutting or other methods of cutting pavement, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c), (Hazardous Waste), complete.	1	LS	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
5	Clearing and Grubbing, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00310 and 00291.20(c), including all vegetation and trees and stumps marked for removal where necessary.	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
6	General Earthwork (Excavation), per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 00330.	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$34,840.00	\$34,840.00	\$17,168.00	\$17,168.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
7	Asphalt Pavement Cutting for "T" patch, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 0000310 and City pavement cut policy.	293	LS	\$3.00	\$879.00	\$3.00	\$879.00	\$3.50	\$1,025.50	\$3.50	\$1,025.50	\$4.00	\$1,172.00		
8	Install 4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes pipe, cleanout, trench excavation, bedding and backfill, per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, installed, complete.	125	LS	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$230.00	\$28,750.00	\$166.00	\$20,750.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00		
9	4" Sanitary Sewer Cleanout, per approved plans, GP338 and APWA /ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes cleanout, excavation, bedding and compacted backfill per APWA/ODOT Sec. 00405, adjustment to finish grade, installed, complete.	5	LS	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00		
10	Connect Sanitary Sewer Lateral in Alley, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00445. Includes all connections to existing sanitary sewer, pipe, trench excavation, sawcutting, bedding and compacted backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec.00405, installed complete.	1	SY	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
11	Floor Drain, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00470. Includes pipe, floor drain, excavation, backfill and all pipe connections. Installed complete.	2	LF	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
12	Asphalt Pavement Patch, ½" dense, Level 2 mix, 4" compacted thickness, per APWA/ODOT Section 00744. Includes sawcutting, pavement removal, excavation, base rock, any minor valve or manhole adjustments. Installed complete.	15	EA	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$370.00	\$5,550.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00		
13	Concrete Curb, Type "C", per approved plans, GP700 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes excavation, base rock, installed complete.	30	EA	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00		
14	Concrete Sidewalk, per approved plans, GP720 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes excavation, base rock, installed complete.	339	LF	\$14.00	\$4,746.00	\$17.00	\$5,763.00	\$11.50	\$3,898.50	\$8.70	\$2,949.30	\$12.00	\$4,068.00		
15	Concrete Slab (11.5" Thickness), per approved plans, and APWA/ODOT Sec. 00759. Includes excavation, base rock, installed, complete.	148	LF	\$25.00	\$3,700.00	\$52.00	\$7,696.00	\$27.65	\$4,092.20	\$22.50	\$3,330.00	\$28.00	\$4,144.00		
16	Landscape Restoration, restore existing landscaping, including, but not limited to imported topsoil placement, reseeding of disturbed areas and irrigation repair, per approved plans and APWA/ODOT Section 01030, Section 01040 and Section 01120. Installed complete.	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		

City of Grants Pass
Portland Loo Installations - Osprey and Beaver Parking Lots

Project No. LB6314

BID SUMMARY



				Bidder		City of Grants Pass (Engineers Estimate)		3DC Contracting		CPI Acquisitions LLC		Copeland Sand & Gravel		Freedom Builders ¹	
				Address		101 NW "A" Street		PO Box 1278		PO Box 220		695 SE J St		238 Living Springs Rd	
				CSZ		Grants Pass, OR 97526		Merlin, OR 97532		Merlin, OR 97532		Grants Pass, OR 975626		Azalea, OR 97410	
				Phone		(541) 450-6060		(541) 261-5491		(541) 862-2390		(541) 476-4481		(541) 837-3720	
				Addendums Acknowledged		NA		NA		NA		NA		NA	
				Bid Security		NA		10%		10%		10%		10%	
Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
17	Parking Lot Striping, per approved plans. Installed complete.	127	LF	\$4.00	\$508.00	\$5.00	\$635.00	\$10.00	\$1,270.00	\$2.30	\$292.10	\$10.00	\$1,270.00		
18	Power to Portland Loo, design/build and per approved plans, APWA/ODOT Sections 00960 and 00962. Includes trenching, conduit, wiring, and appurtenances per plans to provide power to Portland Loo. Installed, complete.	214	LF	\$40.00	\$8,560.00	\$145.00	\$31,030.00	\$110.40	\$23,625.60	\$171.00	\$36,594.00	\$150.00	\$32,100.00		
19	Bollard, per approved plans, GP130, and APWA/ODOT Section 00440. Installed complete.	5	LF	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00		
20	Portland Loo Installation, per approved plans and manufacturers recommendations, installed complete. Portland Loo supplied. Includes Plumbing and Electric as required.	2	LF	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,630.40	\$11,260.80	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00		
21	1.5 Inch Water Service, per approved plans and APWA /ODOT Sec. 01100. Includes pipe, fittings, valves, trench excavation, bedding and backfill per GP300 and APWA/ODOT Sec. 01100, installed, complete.	180	EA	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$66.00	\$11,880.00	\$37.50	\$6,750.00	\$119.00	\$21,420.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00		
Total (Bid Items 1-21):					\$83,658.00		\$135,598.00		\$178,212.60		\$178,289.90		\$154,004.00		

BIDS WERE OPENED ON 02/02/2023 AT 3:05 PM IN THE CITY OF GRANTS PASS CITY MANAGER'S CONFERENCE ROOM.

1: Bid considered non-responsive and incomplete